This is the most up to date schedule. We will do our best to not have to change anything unless it is necessary. The music schedule will be coming out at least a week before. This is so that our music directors know what needs work and what doesn’t. Please look over your script, music, blocking, and dance before coming to rehearsal. Locations will be sent out in the Remind 101 the Sunday before. 

Also when if a conflict that you have can be moved when you are called that would be greatly appreciated!

October
Friday, October 26 – 3:30 – 5:30 – For High School, 4:30 – 5:30 for Children’s Chorus
· Paperwork Day (bios, measurements, head shots, production packet, scripts, etc)
Monday, October 29 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Music
· Finale, #21, #12 and #12A – All Called
Tuesday, October 30 – 4:00 – 6:00– Dance
· Daddy’s Little Angel – Ursula, Flotsam, Jetsam
· Daughters of Triton – Mersisters
Wednesday, October 31 – 4:30 – 6:30 – Music
· Review previous songs AND #16, #23, #24 – All Called

November
Thursday, November 1 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Music
· Review previous songs – All Called
Friday, November 2 – 3:30 – 5:30 – Music
· 3:30 – 4:00 - Mersisters
· 4:00 - 5:30 - ALL CALLED
Monday, November 5 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Dance
· She’s in Love – Mersisters and Flounder
· Sweet Child – Ariel, Flotsam, Jetsam
Tuesday, November 6 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Dance
· Under the Sea
· Sebastian, Flounder, Ariel, Green Dancers

Wednesday, November 7 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Music
· 4:00-5:00 LOUIS, CHEFS; 
· 4:30-5:30 SAILOR, GRIMSBY, ERIC, ARIEL, PILOT 
· 5:30-6:00 PRINCESSES, MERSISTERS

· Dance – 3:30 – 5:30 – Ursula, Flotsam and Jetsam
Thursday, November 8 – 3:30 – 5:30 – Dance
· Under the Sea
· Sebastian, Flounder, Ariel, Green Dancers
Friday, November 9 – 3:00 – 5:00 – Dance
· Under the Sea
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Sebastian, Flounder, Ariel, Green and White Dancers, All Green, White, and Red Boys
Monday November 12 – 3:30 – 5:30 - Dance
· Les Poisson – Chef Louis and Sebastian
· One Step Closer – Eric and Ariel
Tuesday, November 13 – 4:30 – 6:30 – Music
· 4:30-5:30 MERSISTERS
· 5:30-6:30 LOUIS, CHEFS; 
· MAKE INDIDVIDUAL APPOINTMENTS WITH: ARIEL, URSULA, FLOTSAM, JETSAM, ERIC, GRIMSBY, TRITON, SEBASTIAN, FLOUNDER
Monday, November 26 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Blocking
· Pg 1 – 37 – All Called
Tuesday, November 27 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Dance
· Les Poisson Reprise
· Chef Louis and Chefs
Wednesday, November 28 – 4:30 – 6:30 – Blocking
· Pg 38 – 70 – All Called
Thursday, November 29 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Blocking
· Pg 70 – End – All Called
Friday, November 30 – 3:30 – 5:30 – Music
· All Music
· All Called

December
Saturday, December 1 – 9:00 am – 5:00 pm –Blocking/Dance
· Costume Parade, Hair and Makeup – 9 – 12
· Blocking 1 – 5 – Rough run Act 1 and 2 – All Called 
Monday, December 3 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Music
· SAILORS, LOUIS, CHEFS, PILOT, ERIC, GRIMSBY, ARIEL, MERSISTERS, URSULA, FLOTSAM, JETSAM, TRITON, SEBASTIAN, FLOUNDER, SCUTTLE
Tuesday, December 4 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Dance
· Under the Sea – Final Clean
· All Called
Wednesday, December 5 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Dance
· Kiss the Girl
· Sebastian, Scuttle, Flounder, Green Dancers
Thursday, December 6 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Dance
· Kiss the Girl
· Sebastian, Scuttle, Flounder, Green, White and Red Dancers
Friday, December 7 – 3:00 – 5:00 – Music
· 3:00-4:00 ACT 2
· 4:00-5:00 ACT 1
· All Called
Saturday, December 8 – 9:00 am – 5:00 pm – Dance/Music
· Dance – 9 – 12, 1 – 3
· 9 – 12 – Positoovity, Positaggity – 
· Scuttle, Sebastian, Ariel, Seagulls
· 1 – 3 - Fathoms Below – 
· Pilot, Sailors, Eric, Grimsby
· Music  - 3 – 5
· 3:00-4:00 ACT 1 
· 4:00-5:00 ACT 2
· All Called
Wednesday, December 12 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Blocking
· Act 1 - All
· Clean issues

Thursday, December 13 – 3:00 – 5:00 – Blocking
· Act 2 – All
· Clean issues
Friday, December 14 – 4:00 – 6:00 – Music
· All Music
· All Called
Saturday, December 15 – 9:00 am – 5:00 pm – Blocking
· Run Show - All
Monday, December 17 – 3:00 – 5:00 – Blocking
· Act 1 – All 
Tuesday, December 18 – 3:00 – 5:00 – Blocking
· Act 2 - All

January – Whatever is needed/working with orchestra
Thursday, January 3 – 9:00 am – 5:00 pm
· Lights Cue to Cue, Talk through Transitions
Friday, January 4 – 9:00 am – 5:00 pm
· Sound Cue to Cue
Saturday, January 5 – 9:00 am – 5:00 pm
· All Tech
Monday, January 7 – 9:00 am – 5:00 pm
· All Props are Due
Tuesday, January 8 – 4:00 – 6:00
· Sit and Sing Act 1
Wednesday, January 9 – 4:30 – 6:30
· Sit and Sing Act 2
Thursday, January 10 – 4:00 – 6:00
· Sit and Sing Issues
Friday, January 11 – 4:00 – 6:00
Saturday, January 12 – 9:00 am – 5:00 pm
· TBA
Monday, January 14 – 4:00 – 6:00
Tuesday, January 15 – 4:00 – 6:00
Wednesday, January 16 – 4:30 – 6:30
Thursday, January 17 – 4:00 – 6:00
Friday, January 18 – 4:00 – 6:00
Saturday, January 19 – 9:00 am – 5:00 pm
· Dress Rehearsal
Monday, January 21 – 9:00 am – 5:00 pm
Tuesday, January 22 – 4:00 – 7:00
Wednesday, January 23 – 4:00 – 7:00
· Special Needs Performance
Thursday, January 24 – Student Matinee at 9 am (call time 7 am), Call time 4 pm, Show at 7 pm
Friday, January 25 – Student Matinee at 9 am (call time 7 am), Call time 4 pm, Show at 7 pm
Saturday, January 26 – Call time 11 am, Show at 2 pm and 7 pm

